THE DATASHEET OF
MAX5094DAUA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX5094A/B/C/D/MAX5095A/B/C BiCMOS, high-
performance, current-mode PWM controllers have all the
features required for wide input-voltage range
isolated/nonisolated power supplies. These controllers

MAX5094
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-3864; Rev 3; 10/06
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX5094AASA -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094AASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094AAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094AAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094BASA* -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094BASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094BAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094BAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
+Denotes lead-free package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
5
0
9
4
A
/B
/C
/D
/M
A
X
5
0
9
5
A
/B
/C
High-Performance, Single-Ended, Current-Mode
PWM Controllers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = +15V, RT = 10kΩ, CT = 3.3nF, REF = open, CREF = 0.1µF, COMP = open, VFB = 2V, CS = GND, TA = TJ = -40°C to +85°C,
unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
VCC (Low-Impedance Source) to GND..................-0.3V to +30V
VCC (ICC < 30mA).....................................................Self Limiting
OUT to GND ...............................................-0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
OUT Current.............................................................±1A for 10µs
FB, SYNC, COMP, CS, RT/CT, REF to GND .............-0.3V to +6V
COMP Sink Current (MAX5094)..........................................10mA
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
8-Pin µMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C) .............362mW
8-Pin SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C)...............470.6mW
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C

MAX5095BAUA Sync 8.4 0.3 50 Improved UCC28C45 8 µMAX
MAX5095CAUA ADV_CLK 8.4 0.3 50 Improved UCC28C45 8 µMAX
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG
CODE
MAX5094CASA* -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094CASA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 SO S8-4
MAX5094CAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094CAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094DAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5094DAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095AAUA -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095AAUA+* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095BAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095BAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095CAUA* -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
MAX5095CAUA+ -40°C to +125°C 8 µMAX U8-1
+Denotes lead-free package.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
M